

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2021

(Chief Officer, Nagar Panchayat Barshitakli Vs. The Officer Under Min. Wages Act, Akola)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. J.B. Gandhi, Advocate for petitioner.
Mrs. S.W. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 09.03.2026.

Heard.

2. At the request of learned counsel for petitioner, one week time is granted to workout the matter.
3. List the matter on 16.3.2026.

JUDGE

Belkhede PS