

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2021

In  
STAMP NO. OF

Chief Officer, Nagar Panchayat Barshitkali, ....PETITIONER  
Akola

V/S

The Officer Under Minimum Wages Act, Akola,RESPONDENT  
Assistant Labour Commissioner And Another

JAGVIJAY SINGH BABUSINGH GANDHI for Petitioner  
COPY SERVED TO GP FOR R.NO.1 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO  
JOSHI J**

**DATE : 5th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

BY CONSENT AFTER VACATION S.O. TO 22/06/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**